PRICE LIST VALUE ADDED SERVICES

Applies from15-03-2022

VALUE ADDED SERVICES

Pre advice

Book in

Tail lift for Part Truck Load and Full Truck Load

Extra loading and unloading points for

FDD/Fixed Delivery Day

Terminal services

Loading and unloading outside
usual working hours
Mega-trailer

POD (Proof of Delivery)

Pre10

Prel2

Thermo transport

inite loading or unloading

Trailer hire

Insurance

If booking of Value Added Services (VAS) and/or if questions re. VAS, Surcharges and Fees please contact our DHL Customer Service +46 (0)771 345 345, www.dhl.se/freight

For further information we refer to our Product Specific Terms and Conditions as well as DHL General Terms and Conditions www.dhl.se/freight

IMPORT

SEK 160

min. SEK 650

Yes, min SEK 1000

Yes

SEK 275

Min. SEK 690 / hour

SEK 1100
SEK 200
SEK 500
SEK 250

May be present in specific

regions

SEK 350

from SEK 50

EXPORT

SEK 160

min. SEK 650

Yes, min SEK 1000

SEK 275

Min. SEK 690 / hour

SEK 1100
SEK 200
SEK 500
SEK 250

May be present in specific

regions

SEK 350

from SEK 50

LTL

Eurapid

www.dhl.seffreight

Euroconnect
PLT/FTL

X

COMMENTS
Pre advice=Customer book that receiver is to be advice when delivery is planned. For LTL acc. to LEDTID (Lead time calculator, LTC) Pre advice can have
an impact on transport time, min. + 1 day. Observe! Pre advice is binding when transport to Private person.
Price on request and only valid if sep. agreement. DHL will contact consignee for unloading and time window with not less than 2 hours. Valid telephone
nror email address to consignee is mandatory. Contact DHL Customer Service for more information.

Valid for PTL and FTL. Refers to loading and/or unloading. Max. weight 750 kg / Coli with max. measures L220 x B120 x H220 cm. Seperate confirmation
from our Transport Control Center with a final price if a tail lift is feasible. If costs because of wrong or no information DHL will charge customer

accordingly, as e.g. freight, extra trucks, storage, notification.

For shipment with more than one pick up or delivery address contact Customer Service. Only by agreement.

Booked delivery day, without time guarantee, min. +1 day up to max. +5 days extended from ordinary LEDTID/Lead Time Calculator (LTC) via
www.dhl.se/freight

If need of other services than noted in our price list please contact DHL Customer Service. Will be charged acc. to agreed price due to type of service.
Loading and unloading outside usual working hours Monday-Friday 0700-1700. Min. 690 SEK / started hour Monday-Friday. Weekends will be charged 1
100 SEK / started hour min. 2 150 SEK. By agreement.

Costs per trailer/occasion. Only applies to PTL/FTL for freight between 2.65m and 2.99m in height.

Ordered Hard copy POD will be charged according to price list. POD can be collected free of charge via DHL Active Tracing.

Delivery before 10:00, no time guarantee. Transport follows LEDTID/Lead Time Calculator (LTC), number of transportation days.

Delivery before 12:00, no time guarantee. Transport follows LEDTID/Lead Time Calculator (LTC), number of transportation days.
Offered on request, if available. Contact Customer Service for more information.

Valid for specific agreed loading and unloading day or time window for PTL and FTL. Seperate confirmation from our Transport control Center with price if
fixed loading/unloading is feasible. If no specific price agreement for loading/unloading the VAS will be charged with min. SEK 750/occasion before 12:00

a.m. or min SEK 1 750/occasion after 12:00 p.m.
Min. of 350 SEK / day or acc. to agreement. Any additional driving may incur a cost.

According to separate rates. More information and a price list are available at www.dhl.se/freight
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PRICE LIST SURCHARGES AND FEES —

Applies from 15-03-2022

Euroconnect Euroconnect Euroconnect
SURCHARGE IMPORT EXPORT Eurapid COMMENTS
LTL PLUS PLT/FTL

Administration fee SEK 55 SEK 55 X X X X Administrative Fee per shipment.
Booking deviation

Day-1 after booking stop; Customer will be charged 80% of freight if the cancellation is done after booking stop,
Less Than Truck Load min. SEK 260 min. SEK 260 X X X ==

not less than min.

Day-1 after booking stop; Cancellation must be handled via phone to be valid. Surcharge for cancellation after
Part Truck Load and Full Truck Load Yes Yes == == == X booking stop is 80% of the freight. (Other operational fees and surcharges can occur and will be charged

accordingly).
Dead Freight

Day-0 loading day; if truck is in place, 100% of freight will be charged if cancellation has not taken place before
Less Than Truck Load Yes Yes X X X == booked pick up is on its way/in place for loading day 0. (Other operational fees and surcharges can occur and will

be charged accordingly).

Day-0 loading day; truck is in place for pick up. Customer will be charged 100% of freight is cancellation has not
Part Truck Load and Full Truck Load Yes Yes = = = X taken place before ordered pick up is on its way/in place loading day O.(Other operational fees and surcharges

can occur and will be charged accordingly).
Fuel surcharge Yes Yes X X X X Read the current document at www.dhl.se/freight. Updated monthly.

Correct and complete ADR documents must reach us, DHL Freight, not later than the date of dispatch, which also

means that the sender/customer sends one (1) document (e.g. PDF) belonging to each shipment and must be

valid for the actual ADR shipment. The document must be received by DHL Freight as one (1) document (e.g.
Incorrect ADR documentation SEK 315 SEK 315 X X X X

PDF). In cases where CMR is a supporting document, it must be enclosed in the entire document with other

documents and DGD. Ordered and reminded missing documents can follow the day after pick up and will be

charged acc. to price list. Further reminders will be charged acc. to the same rules.

Invoicing fee per invoice. Fee not charged for EDI and PDF invoices. Specification for EDI invoices and ordering of
Invoicing fee SEK110 SEK110 X X X X

PDF invoices is via www.dhl.se/freight

Ifincorrect EDI data, e.g. address, number of packages, weight, volume, labelling, address and customer number,
Incorrect shipping information SEK 220 SEK 220 X X X X

fee will be charged accordingly.
Finnish harbour fee (Finnish goods fee) Euro 0.34 Euro 0.34 X X X X Per 100 kg real weight, minimum Euro 3.36 / shipment.

Per 100 kg, min. SEK 5, max. SEK 875 / shipment. Applies to Germany, BE-NE-LUX, France, Spain, Portugal,
Ferry surcharge SEK3.75 SEK 3.75 X X X X

Switzerland and Italy.

Capacity surcharge based on specific price list per country import/export, SEK / kg. Min. price per shipment 18
Capacity Surcharge SEK/KG SEK/KG X X X X

SEK. www.dhl.se/freight
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SURCHARGE

Extra package surcharge

Delivery obstacles (The consignee cannot

receive the goods)

Less Truck Load

Part Truck Load and Full Truck Load

Deliveries to private individuals

Manual registration of shipment

Marpol (Sulphur Directive)

Mobility Package Surcharge

Positioning surcharge

Forwarding fee

IMPORT

Yes, acc. to expenses

min. SEK 250

min. SEK 1 500

SEK 170 + (SEK 160)

SEK 130

Yes

SEK 205

PRICE LIST SURCHARGES AND FEES

Applies from 15-03-2022

EXPORT

Yes, acc. to expenses

min. SEK 250

min. SEK 1 500

Yes, possible in specific

countries®

SEK 130

Yes

SEK 205

Euroconnect

LTL

Euroconnect

PLUS

www.dhl.se/freight

Eurapid

Euroconnect

PLT/FTL

COMMENTS

Refers to if more than 10 single packages / shipment. Max 30 kg /package. Shipment with more than 10 single
packages is only allowed if sep. agreement in place. If the consignments consists more than 10 single packages
these must be packed and loaded on a pallet. If there is no such an agreement the shipment can be calculated up

to 2 500 kg and charged accordingly.

Additional costs for terminal handling, trailer rental and extra deliveries to the consignee are charged in full.

Additional costs for terminal handling, trailer rental and extra deliveries to the consignee are charged in full.

For delivery to private individuals a separate agreement is required and is valid first after agreement.
Reconciliation takes place before agreement and transport via DHL Customer Service. DHL Freight reserves the
right to charge surcharges per shipment incl. Notification per shipment, see costs field. LTL transport time acc. to
LEDTID (Lead Time Calculator - LTC) min. + 1 day. Delivery requires availability and a possibility of
transportation. Important that reconciliation covers the need for a tail lift, charged separately accordingly, please

see VAS. Extra costs as e.g. extra deliveries and storage will be charged accordingly.

Charged when a shipment (booking) is not received via EDI.

Increased environmental requirements and costs for ferry services. Read the current document at

www.dhl.se/freight

Surcharge for EU Mobility Package 1. See actual price list at www.dhl.se/freight.

Applies to shipments from 2 500 kg upwards. See current surcharges at www.dhl.se/freight Updated quarterly.

Administrative Fee per shipment for import/export regardless of country.
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PRICE LIST SURCHARGES AND FEES

Applies from 15-03-2022

SURCHARGE

Congestion charge
Stockholm
1-999 kg
1,000-9,999 kg
10,000 - 20,999 kg
21,000-27,999 kg
>28,000 kg
Gothenburg
1-2,500 kg
2,501-9,999 kg
10,000 - 20,999 kg

>21,000 kg

Terminal rental

Traffic Disturbance Surcharge
Congestion charge London following postcodes
EC1-EC4,WC1,WC2, W1, SW1, SE1-SE11
London 0-20999 kg
London >21 000 kg

UK harbour tax

Outside the Product specification

Currency surcharge

Road tax

Waiting time for loading and unloading

IMPORT

63 SEK
182 SEK
313 SEK
423 SEK
522 SEK

16 SEK
24 SEK

41 SEK

62 SEK

SEK 120

SEK 160

SEK15/SEK 90

Yes

EXPORT

SEK 120

SEK 160

SEK15/SEK 90

Yes

SEK 499 / commenced 30 SEK 499 / commenced 30

minutes

minutes

Euroconnect

LTL

Euroconnect

PLUS

www.dhl.se/freight

Eurapid

Euroconnect

PLT/FTL

COMMENTS

For transportation to consignees in the Stockholm area (postcodes 10-19) the congestion charge is charged. Full

details of the postcodes that are covered by the surcharge can be found at www.dhl.se/freight

For transportation to consignees in the Gothenburg area (postcodes 40-44) the congestion charge is charged.

Full details of the postcodes that are covered by the surcharge can be found at www.dhl.se/freight

From day four, SEK 20 / 100 kg and calendar day, minimum SEK 260 will be charged.

Traffic Disturbance Surcharge based on specific price list per country import/export, SEK / kg. Min. price per

shipment 25 SEK. www.dhl.se/freight

Transportation via or to/from London is subject to the London congestion charge.

SEK 15 per shipment. SEK 90 for a Full Loaded Trailer (FTL).

For consignments and / or individual packages that deviate from the permitted dimensions and / or weights, we
reserve the right to adjust product selection and charge based on the selected product price calculation rules.

Administrative fees are added.

See current document at www.dhl.se/freight Updated monthly.

See current road and transit taxes at www.dhl.se/freight

Expenditure of time in addition to normal loading and unloading times is charged to the customer per

commencement of each 30-minute period. There is a charge of SEK 3 500 for waiting over a weekend.
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PRICE LIST SURCHARGES AND FEES —

=b A & G —
Applies from 15-03-2022
Euroconnect Euroconnect Euroconnect
SURCHARGE IMPORT EXPORT Eurapid COMMENTS
LTL PLUS PLT/FTL
When the customer alters instructions before, during and after transportation or during an alteration of terms of
delivery during / after transportation. Any additional costs incurred will be charged as a specific item. Basic and
A i to transport assi from SEK 250 from SEK 250 X X X X

operational costs may apply. A fee is also charged when a customer requests a changed customer number. If

changing before booking stop, please see our Product Specific Terms and Conditions.

DHL FREIGHT EUROCONNECT LTL/PTL/FTL och DHL FREIGHT EURAPID
SURCHAGRE DANGEROUS GOODS

IMPORT EXPORT 1-149 kg 150-2 499 kg 2500-9999 kg 10000 kg COMMENTS
PER COUNTRY
NO X X SEK 593 SEK 813 SEK 893 SEK 1069 Prices in SEK/Shipment.
DK, FI*, DE, BE-NE-LUX, FR, ES, PT, CH, AT, IT, GB, IE X X Prices in SEK/Shipment. *Fl via haparanda is in accordance with a special agreement.
SEK910 SEK 1295 SEK 1560 SEK 2155
EE, LV, LT, PL, CZ, SK, HU,HR, RO, BG X X SEK 1090 SEK1575 SEK 1830 SEK 2 300 Prices in SEK/Shipment.
BA, CS, MK, SI X X SEK 1090 SEK1575 SEK 1830 SEK 2300 Prices in SEK/Shipment.
GR, TR X X SEK 2 375 SEK 2775 SEK3125 SEK 3350 Prices in SEK/Shipment.
RU X X SEK 3 500 SEK 3500 SEK 3500 SEK 3500 Prices in SEK/Shipment.

DHL Freight informs on the following reservation:

Based on driving hours and rest periods legislation, and on periods of significantly increased volume and lack of capacity of drivers and hauliers,

Because of new EU regulations Mobility Package 1 DHL Freight reserve us the right to charge for costs outside our contral and will, if needed, adjust them over time.

DHL Freight reserves the right to add surcharges based on capacity to compensate for cost increases beyond the control of DHL Freight.

For extra costs related to Traffic Disturbance outside the control of DHL Freight, DHL Freight reserves the right to charge them accordingly. Please see Price list Traffic Disturbance Surcharge www.dhl.se/freight
If we refer to Customer Service and/or you have questions re. VAS, Surcharges and Fees please contact our DHL Customer Service +46 (0)771 345 345, www.dhl.se/freight

For further information we refer to our Product Specific Terms and Conditions as well as DHL General Terms and Conditions www.dhl.se/freight
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PRICE LIST CUSTOMS Y7/ 4

A A G —
Applies from 15-03-2022
Eur Eur Euroconnect
IMPORT EXPORT Eurapid COMMENTS

CUSTOMS FULL SERVICE (EXPORT) LTL PLUS PLT/FTL

Export ion (i ing two istil - 280 SEK X - X X Complete export declaration including 2 tariff numbers.

Import/Export forwarding 3rd country - 275 SEK X X X Administration of customs information, keeping a logbook, and the reporting to Swedish Customs of shipments liable of duty.

X
Import/Export forwarding 3rd country - UK (not N Ireland) - 325 SEK X X X Administration of customs information, keeping a logbook, and the reporting to Swedish Customs of shipments liable of duty.
X

Import declaration abroud - Norway - 320 NOK X X X X Export transport with Terms of Delivery 023/DDP.

Import declaration abroud - UK (not N. Ireland) - 450 SEK X X X X Export transport with Terms of Delivery 023/DDP.

Import declaration abroud - other no EU countries - 400 SEK X X X X Export transport with Terms of Delivery 023/DDP.
CUSTOMS FULL SERVICE (IMPORT)

Export declaration abroad - Norway 280 SEK - X - X X Import and terms of delivery 001/EXW.

Export declaration abroad - UK (not N. Ireland) 450 SEK - X - X X Import and terms of delivery 001/EXW.

Export declaration abroad - other no EU countries 400 SEK - X - X X Import and terms of delivery 001/EXW.

Import/Export forwarding 3rd country 275 SEK - X = X X Administration of customs information, keeping a logbook, and the reporting to Swedish Customs of shipments liable of duty.

Import/Export forwarding 3rd country - UK (not N. Ireland) 325 SEK - X = X X Administration of customs information, keeping a logbook, and the reporting to Swedish Customs of shipments liable of duty.

Import ion (i ing two istics numbers) 350 SEK - X = X X Complete import declaration including 2 tariff numbers.

Step 1 declaration 275 SEK - X = X X Simplified declaration, i.e. Step 1. Will be completed afterwards either by customer itself or by the appointed representative.
CUSTOMS SERVICE - OWN DECLARATION

Export clearance 275 SEK X X X X Clearance and administration of customs-ID given by another operator.

Import clearance 275 SEK X X X X Clearance and administration of customs-ID given by another operator.
OTHER VAS
Customs, joint declaration Norway (NO)

- YES X X X X The procedure requires separate agreement + authorization. Contact your sales representative or DHL Customer service.
Euroconnect
SURCHARGES AND FEES IMPORT EXPORT Eurapid COMMENTS
LTL PLUS PLT/FTL
Extra tariff number when more than two. Price/tariff nr. 30 SEK 30 SEK X X X X Surcharge per extra tariff numbers.
3% minimum 400 10 % minimum 400 . N
Payment transfer X = X X 0On the amount DHL paid for customs, VAT and other customs duties, min. SEK 400.
SEK SEK

Start of Transit document LTL 275 SEK 275kr X = X X Start up of Transit and surveillance of closing.

Start of Transit document LTL Ireland 325 SEK 325SEK X X X Start up of Transit and surveillance of closing Ireland

Start of Transit document PTL/FTL 550 SEK +3 % 550 SEK +3 % X = X X Start up of Transit and surveillance of closing.

Start of Transit document PTL/FTL Ireland 650 SEK + 3% 650 SEK + 3% X = X X Start up of Transit and surveillance of closing Ireland

End of Transit or Carnet document 400 SEK 400 SEK X —_ X X According to separate agreement.

Permission and authorization matters, e.g. Temporary Export, passive processing. 400 SEK -

X = X X Special procedure required in special cases, in addition to Export declaration.
Start of Carnet document - Acc. to agreement X = X X Start up of Carnet, excluding document closing.
Stamp of Origin of Certificate - 600 SEK X X X DHL handles the Customs Administration and stamping of the current document.

Permission and authorization matters, e.g. Temporary Export, passive processing. - 350 SEK X = X X Special procedure required in special cases, in addition to Export declaration.



PRICE LIST CUSTOMS

Applies from 15-03-2022

SURCHARGES AND FEES

Incorrect customs documents

Transfer

IMPORT

350 SEK

400 SEK

EXPORT

350 SEK

y—=) 7/ 4

— A A G —
Euroconnect
Eurapid COMMENTS
LTL PLUS PLT/FTL
Correct and complete customer documents must reach us, DHL Freight, not later than the date of dispatch, which also means that
the sender/customer sends one (1) document (e.g. PDF) belonging and valid to each shipment. The document must be received by
DHL Freight as one (1) document (e.g. PDF) refers to the supporting document (e.g. invoice, license/permission, EAD, etc.) that are
X X X X

required to perform export or import declaration or other customs administration. In cases where CMR is a supporting document, it
must be enclosed in the entire document with other documents. Ordered and reminded of missing documents can be follow the

day after pick up and will be charged acc. to price list. Further reminders will be charged acc. to the same rules.

X X X X Transfer of information to another operator who will make a customs declaration.



